senserswitch

Wireless, App-Free Solution for
Single Room Lighting Control



JOT

JUST ONE TOUCH

WIRELESS, APP-FREE SOLUTION FOR SINGLE ROOM
LIGHTING CONTROL

Designed with contractors in mind, the SensorSwitch™ JOT enabled
wireless solution offers a straightforward approach to installation

and pairing of lighting fixtures and controls. We've partnered with
Lithonia Lighting® to bring you a broad selection of products that offer
the convenience of wireless dimming and wireless product pairing, all

while aiding in simple code compliance and energy efficiency.

www.sensorswitch.com/jot

KEY HIGHLIGHTS:

»

Wireless dimming and switching
without 0-10V control wires
Wireless product pairing without
mobile apps and laptops

Wall switches function with or
without a neutral connection
Occupancy and daylight sensing to
aid in code compliance

Ideal for both new construction
and renovation of small

commercial spaces



WIRELESS PAIRING WITH JUST ONE TOUCH

The JOT enabled wireless solution shortens the installation and pairing process into three simple steps:

Power Pair Play
Install JOT enabled fixtures and controls as Insert the JOT tool into the pinhole. Then, Products will be fully functional once all
instructed. No 0-10V wires needed! press and hold any button for 6 seconds. fixtures return to 100% brightness.

Once paired, each fixture will individually
dim to 10% brightness.




NO DIMMING WIRES, NO MOBILE APPS,
NO PROBLEM!

Absolutely no 0-10V dimming wires and no mobile apps are
required to install JOT enabled lighting fixtures and controls,
allowing for lightning speed installation right out of the box.

Every product is integrated with a Bluetooth®radio to
wirelessly control switching, dimming, daylight harvesting
and occupancy detection. Because our wireless dimming
technology eliminates the need for 0-10V wires, JOT
enabled products are an ideal retrofit solution for small
commercial indoor renovations such as private offices,

conference rooms and classrooms.



TYPICAL SINGLE ROOM APPLICATION
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Private Office
1x WSXA JOT
2x JOT Enabled Fixture

Line Voltage Wires

N
g

Conference Room

1x SPODMRA JOT

1x JOT Enabled Fixture with Photocell
and Occupancy

5x JOT Enabled Fixture with
Occupancy Sensor

<«— Line Power Feed JOT Radio

Classroom

2x SPODMRA JOT

3x JOT Enabled Fixture

2x JOT Enabled Fixture with Photocell and Occupancy
7x JOT Enabled Fixture with Occupancy Sensor



JOT ENABLED

CONTROLS
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WSXA JOT SPODMRA JOT VERTEX JOT
Embedded Occupancy and

Wall Switch Sensor Wall Switch with
Daylight Harvesting Sensor

with Dimming Dimming



Description

WSXA JOT Wall Switch Sensor with Dimming
SPODMRA JOT Wall Switch with Dimming
VERTEX JOT Embedded Occu_pancy and Daylight
Harvesting Sensor
WSXA JOT
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Detection Type

Passive Infrared, Passive Dual Technology,
Daylight Harvesting

N/A

Passive Infrared, Daylight Harvesting

VERTEX JOT

SIDE VIEW
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Voltage Type

Line

Line

TOP VIEW
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Voltage

120-277V, 347V

120-277V, 347V

Comm. Bus
Powered

CONTROLS



JOT ENABLED

DOWNLIGHTS

' LITHONIA ' LITHONIA ' LITHONIA ' LITHONIA ' LITHONIA
LIGHTING. LIGHTING. LIGHTING. LIGHTING. LIGHTING.
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LDN4 Round LDN4 Square LDN6 Round LDNé6 Square LDN8 Round
4" Open and 4" Open and 6" Open and 6" Open and 8" Open and

Wallwash Downlight Wallwash Downlight Wallwash Downlight Wallwash Downlight Wallwash Downlight



Series

LDN4 Round

LDN4 Square

LDN6 Round

LDNé Square

LDN8 Round

Description

4" Open and
Wallwash Downlight

4" Open and
Wallwash Downlight

6" Open and
Wallwash Downlight

6" Open and
Wallwash Downlight

8" Open and
Wallwash Downlight

Replaces Up To

2/42TRT

2/42TRT

2/42TRT

2/42TRT

2/42TRT

Lumens

500LM, 750LM, 1000LM,

1500LM, 2000LM, 2500LM,

3000LM, 4000LM, 4500LM

500LM, 750LM, 1000LM,

1500LM, 2000LM, 2500LM,

3000LM, 4000LM, 4500LM

500LM, 750LM, 1000LM,

1500LM, 2000LM, 2500LM,

3000LM, 4000LM, 4500LM

500LM, 750LM, 1000LM,

1500LM, 2000LM, 2500LM,

3000LM, 4000LM, 4500LM

500LM, 750LM, 1000LM,

1500LM, 2000LM, 2500LM,

3000LM, 4000LM, 4500LM

Input

Wattage

6-44W

6-44W

6-44W

6-44W

6-44W

Color Temp.

30/35/40/50K

30/35/40/50K

30/35/40/50K

30/35/40/50K

30/35/40/50K

(o]

80-90

80-90

80-89

80-90

80-90

Voltage

120V, 277V, 347V,
MVOLT

120V, 277V, 347V,
MVOLT

120V, 277V, 347V,
MVOLT

120V, 277V, 347V,
MVOLT

120V, 277V, 347V,
MVOLT

DOWNLIGHTS




JOT ENABLED

DOWNLIGHTS

' LITHONIA

' LITHONIA
LIGHTING.

LIGHTING.

' LITHONIA
LIGHTING.

— ) P —
LBR4 Round LBR6 Round LBR8 Round
4" Retrofit, Remodel, and 6" Retrofit, Remodel, and 8" Retrofit, Remodel, and
New Construction Downlight New Construction Downlight New Construction Downlight
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LBR4 Square LBRé6 Square LBR10 Round
4" Retrofit, Remodel, and 6" Retrofit, Remodel, and 10" Retrofit, Remodel, and

New Construction Downlight New Construction Downlight New Construction Downlight



Input
“ Repiaces Up o “ Cotor Temp: -

LBR4 Round

LBR4 Square

LBRé Round

LBRé Square

LBR8 Round

LBR10 Round

4" Retrofit, Remodel,
and New Construction
Downlight

4" Retrofit, Remodel,
and New Construction
Downlight

6" Retrofit, Remodel,
and New Construction
Downlight

6" Retrofit, Remodel,
and New Construction
Downlight

8" Retrofit, Remodel,
and New Construction
Downlight

10" Retrofit, Remodel,
and New Construction
Downlight

2/42TRT

2/42TRT

2/42TRT

2/42TRT

2/42TRT

2/42TRT

500LM, 750LM, 1000LM, 1500LM,
2000LM, 2500LM, 3000LM,
4000LM, 4500LM

500LM, 750LM, 1000LM, 1500LM,

2000LM, 2500LM, 3000LM,
4000LM, 4500LM

500LM, 750LM, 1000LM, 1500LM,

2000LM, 2500LM, 3000LM,
4000LM, 4500LM

500LM, 750LM, 1000LM, 1500LM,

2000LM, 2500LM, 3000LM,
4000LM, 4500LM

500LM, 750LM, 1000LM, 1500LM,

2000LM, 2500LM, 3000LM,
4000LM, 4500LM

S500LM, 750LM, 1000LM, 1500LM,

2000LM, 2500LM, 3000LM,
4000LM, 4500LM

6-44W

6-44W

6-44W

6-44W

6-44W

6-44W

30/35/40/50K

30/35/40/50K

30/35/40/50K

30/35/40/50K

30/35/40/50K

30/35/40/50K

80-90

80-90

80-90

80-90

80-90

80-90

120V, 277V, 347V,
MVOLT

120V, 277V, 347V,
MVOLT

120V, 277V, 347V,
MVOLT

120V, 277V, 347V,
MVOLT

120V, 277V, 347V,
MVOLT

120V, 277V, 347V,
MVOLT

DOWNLIGHTS




JOT ENABLED

LAY-INS

’ LITHONIA ' LITHONIA ’ LITHONIA
LIGHTING. LIGHTING. LIGHTING.

BLT 2X2 BLT 2X4 BLT 1X4

2' X 2' Center 2' X 4' Center 1" X 4' Center
Basket Lay-in Basket Lay-in Basket Lay-in



S Input
“ Replaces e “ coter femP:

2' X 2' Center 2000LM, 3300LM, 4000LM,

BLT 2X2 Basket Lay-in 2 Lamp 32W T8 4800LM 16-43W 30/35/40/50K 82 120-277V
2' X 4" Center

BLT 2X4 ) 2 Lamp 17W T8 4000LM, 5000LM 23-48W 30/35/40/50K 80 120-277V
Basket Lay-in
1" X 4' Center 1500LM, 2000LM, 3000LM,

BLT 1X4 Basket Lay-in 2 Lamp 32W T8 4000LM, 4800LM, 6000LM 11-50W 30/35/40/50K 80 120-277V

LAY-INS




JOT ENABLED

LAY-INS

' LITHONIA ' LITHONIA ' LITHONIA
LIGHTING. LIGHTING. LIGHTING.

CPX 2X2 CPX 2X4 CPX 1X4
2' X 2' Lay-in Panel 2' X 4’ Lay-in Panel 1" X 4" Lay-in Panel



Input
“ Replaces e “ coler TemP: -

CPX 2X2 2' X 2' Lay-in Panel 2 Lamp 17W T8 3200LM 35/40/50K 120-277V
CPX 2X4 2' X 4' Lay-in Panel 2 Lamp 32W T8 4000LM 41W 35/40/50K 80 120-277V
CPX 1X4 1" X 4' Lay-in Panel 2 Lamp 17W T8 3200LM 33w 35/40/50K 80 120-277V

LAY-INS




JOT ENABLED

LAY-INS

' LITHONIA ' LITHONIA ' LITHONIA
LIGHTING. LIGHTING. LIGHTING.

EPANL™ 2X2 EPANL™ 2X4 EPANL™ 1X4
2' X 2' Flat Panel 2' X 4' Flat Panel 1" X 4' Flat Panel



Input
“ Replaces e “ coler TemP: -

EPANL 2X2 2' X 2' Flat Panel 2 U-Bent 32W T8 2000LM-4800LM 15-47W 35/40/50K 120-277V or 347V
EPANL 2X4 2' X 4' Flat Panel 3 Lamp 32W T8 3000LM-7200LM 22-70W 35/40/50K 82 120-277V or 347V
EPANL 1X4 1" X 4' Flat Panel 2 Lamp 32W T8 1500LM-6000LM 17-49W 35/40/50K 82 120-277V or 347V

LAY-INS




JOT ENABLED

LAY-INS

' LITHONIA ' LITHONIA ' LITHONIA
V8 L15HING. VB L 1GHTING. V8 L1oHTING.
) /\\
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SPX 2X2 SPX 2X4 SPX 1X4

2' X 2' Recessed Lay-in 2' X 4' Recessed Lay-in 1" X 4" Recessed Lay-in



S Input
“ Replaces e “ coter femP:

SPX 2X2

SPX 2X4

SPX 1X4

2' X 2' Recessed Lay-in

2' X 4' Recessed Lay-in

1" X 4' Recessed Lay-in

4 Lamp T8

4 Lamp T8

4 Lamp T8

2000LM, 3400LM, 4000LM,
4800LM, 6000LM, 7200LM

3000LM, 4000LM, 4800LM,
6000LM, 7200LM, 8500LM,
10200LM

3000LM, 4000LM, 4800LM,
6000LM, 7200LM

14-59W
depending
on LM
package

20-80W
depending
on LM
package

22-59W
depending
on LM
package

30/35/40/50K

30/35/40/50K

30/35/40/50K

80-90

80-90

80-90

MVOLT or 347V

MVOLT or 347V

MVOLT or 347V

LAY-INS




JOT ENABLED

LAY-INS

’ LITHONIA ' LITHONIA ( LITHONIA ' LITHONIA
LIGHTING. LIGHTING. LIGHTING. LIGHTING.

STACK 2X2 STACK 2X4 STACK PRIME 2X2 STACK PRIME 2X4
2' X 2' Center Element Lay-In 2' X 4' Center Element Lay-In 2' X 2' Center Element Lay-In 2' X 4’ Center Element Lay-In



Input

Series Description Replaces Up To Lumens Wattage Color Temp. CRI Voltage

Sk Xz Cf;‘;j’naemem 2Lamp T8 oo oo 17-43W 30/35/40/50K | o500 | MVOLT or 347

Sk x4 Cf;‘;jf'emem 3Lamp T8 30002’8"@‘{3?%"605&30“' 24-55W 30/35/40/50K | o000 | MVOLT or 347V
StackPrime | 2/X2 Cf;‘;jf‘emem 2Lamp T8 e 17-43W 30/35/40/50K | oo0c | MVOLT or 347
StackPrime | 2X4 C‘E;‘;jrnE'emem 3 Lamp T8 o 24-55W 30/35/40/50K | o0 | MVOLT or 347

LAY-INS




JOT ENABLED

RELIGHT KIT

' LITHONIA ' LITHONIA ' LITHONIA
LIGHTING. LIGHTING. LIGHTING.

BLTR 2x2 BLTR 2x4 BLTR 1x4
2' X 2' Center Relight 2' X 4' Center Relight 1" X 4" Center Relight



Input
“ Replaces e “ coler TemP: -

2000LM, 3300LM,
BLTR 2X2 2' X 2' Relight 3 Lamp CF40 4000LM, 4800LM 16-36W 30/35/40/50K 120-277V
VT 2000LM, 3300LM,4000LM,
BLTR 2X4 2' X 4' Relight 4 Lamp T8 4800LM , 6000LM, 7200LM 22-59W 30/35/40/50K 82 120-277V
I\A Rali 2000LM, 3000LM,4000LM,
BLTR 1X4 1" X 4' Relight 2Lamp T8 4800LM, 6000LM 15-48W 30/35/40/50K 82 120-277V

RELIGHT KIT




JOT ENABLED

STRIPS & WRAPS

' LITHONIA ' LITHONIA ’ LITHONIA
LIGHTING. LIGHTING. LIGHTING.

|
(355

AL

CSS L48 CSS L96 BLWP4
4’ Strip Light 8’ Strip Light 4" LED Wraparound



Input

Wattage Color Temp. Voltage

Description Replaces Up To Lumens

CsS 148 4 Strip Light 2 Lamp 32W 4000LM 34w 35/40/50K 80 120-277V
CSS L9%6 8 Strip Light 4 Lamp 32W 8000LM 68W 35/40/50K 80 120277V
BLWP4 4 Wraparound 2Lamp 32w Te | 200LM, 2000LM, 3000LM, 17-49W 30/35/40/50K 82 120277V

4000LM, 4800LM, 6000LM

STRIPS & WRAPS




IT'S NOT JUST SMARTER. IT'S EASIER.

A leader in lighting control innovation, the SensorSwitch™ team is continuously developing
technologies that enhance the performance of our occupancy sensors and photocells to
provide trusted quality and reliability. We offer a broad selection of lighting controls to meet
every application need.

senserswitch

www.sensorswitch.com

Acuity Brands, Inc.
One Lithonia Way, Conyers, GA 30012
800-535-2465

acuitybrands.com -
© 2016-2022 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc. All Rights Reserved. | SSI_9661.03_1022 Q(chu’tyBrands

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by

Acuity Brands is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.



